
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 219
by Senator Cathey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "1471(A)(5)," and before "1483(C)(1)(d)" delete "1482.1, 1482.2,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, change "(B)(7), and (B)(8)," to "(B)(7), (B)(8), and
5 (B)(9),"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 9, after "beverages;" delete "to provide for criminal penalties;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 11, after "products;" delete the remainder of the line

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "requirements;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, line 17, after "1471(A)(5)," and before "1483(C)(1)(d)" delete "1482.1, 1482.2,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "(B)(7), and (B)(8)" to "(B)(7), (B)(8), and
16 (B)(9)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 4, line 15, after "**contains no**" delete the remainder of the line and insert
19 "**detectable levels**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 6, line 8, after "**contain**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**any detectable**
22 **level of**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 6, delete lines 23 through 29

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 22

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 8, line 4, after "**contain**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**any detectable**
29 **level of THC per serving**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 12, line 13, change "**(5)(a)**" to "**(5)**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 12, delete lines 19 through 29

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 13, delete lines 1 through 15 and insert the following:

7 **"(6) No consumable hemp products shall be sold or dispensed through**
8 **a service or drive-thru window to pedestrians or persons in a motorized or**
9 **non-motorized vehicle.**

10 **(7) No consumable hemp products shall be sold or dispensed within two**
11 **thousand feet of daycare centers, religious centers, schools, universities,**
12 **government buildings, public housing complexes and drug treatment facilities.**

13 **(8) No consumable hemp products shall be sold or dispensed in a retail**
14 **enterprise where beer, wine or liquor is also sold or dispensed."**

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 13, line 16, change "**(8)**" to "**(9)**"